
Grants to Municipalities
Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership

PROJECTS APPROVED IN THE YEAR 2008- as of April 30, 2008

 W:\IGIS\Impromptu7Reports\Web\2008\AMWWP-2008-projects1.imr Page 1

Location Project
Description

Total Grant
Amount

Black Diamond Water Exploration and Supply $350,504 

Blackfalds Water Reservoir and Pump Station $3,107,053 

Botha Chlorine Analyzer, Auto Dialer & Voltage Monitors $8,813 

Bruderheim Distribution Pumping Upgrade $430,325 

Buck Lake Wastewater Assessment - Hamlet of Buck Lake $29,236 

Buffalo Lake Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $3,642,000 

Capital Region Vegreville Corridor Water Pump and Power Source Upgrades $130,929 

Castor UV Photometer $1,875 

Chestermere Lift Station #10 Upgrade $639,048 

Coalhurst Sanitary Trunk Outfall Line Upgrade $147,165 

County of Newell No. 4 Portable Effluent Irrigation System $7,988 

Cremona Replacement Treated Water Reservoir $708,000 

Crowsnest Pass Sentinel Water Search and Supply $1,624,153 

Drayton Valley New Water Treatment Plant $6,192,402 

Exshaw Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $3,881,250 

Faust Raw Reservoir Aeration $11,207 

Forestburg Water Treatment Plant Study $45,000 

Fort MacKay Sewage Pumping Station Upgrade $375,474 

Highway 43 East Waste Commission Ross Haven/Yellowstone Effluent Pipeline $556,764 

Hill Spring Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $1,603,500 

Innisfail New Reservoir (#3) $2,776,147 

Islay Water Supply Upgrade $75,000 

Joussard On-Line Analyzers $140,963 

Leduc North Reservoir Variable Speed Pumps $45,672 

Milo Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $409,500 

Mirror Water Treatment Plant Upgrades $123,608 

Newbrook Sewage Forcemain Upgrading Project $169,716 

Peavine WTP Instrumentation Upgrade $77,475 

Picture Butte Water Treatment Plant Modifications $24,769 

Radway Sewage Lift Station Upgrade Project $205,495 

Spring Coulee Water Treatment Plant Improvements $6,460 

St. Paul Water Treatment Plant Upgrades $96,480 

Three Hills Water Treatment Plant Filter to Waste $32,084 

Three Hills Water Treatment Plant - SCADA System $96,711 



Grants to Municipalities
Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership

PROJECTS APPROVED IN THE YEAR 2008- as of April 30, 2008

 W:\IGIS\Impromptu7Reports\Web\2008\AMWWP-2008-projects1.imr Page 2

Location Project
Description

Total Grant
Amount

Warburg Well/Pumphouse & Filtration Upgrades $421,406 

Willingdon 2007 Water Treatment Plant Upgrades $65,280 

Winfield Municipal Water Well $45,000 

$28,304,452 Total:

Notes:

1)  The above amounts represent the currently proposed grant allocation to each 
      location under this program.

2)  Funding is provided as a percentage of eligible approved project costs.
     For communities over 1,000 population (to a max. of 45,000) grant percentages 
     are calculated by a formula. The percentage ratio declines as the population
     increases. 


	Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership

	Black Diamond - Three Hills

	Warburg - Winfield



